MEETING OF THE ACADEMIC TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE

Thursday, March 12, 2015
2:00 — 3:30 p.m.
Room LL 109
AGENDA

|. CALL TO ORDER

Il. ACTION

A. Approve minutes

B.

A.
B.

G@MMOO

New Business

1. Best of the Best Showcase

2. Other

NFORMATION
Accreditation Debrief

(attached)

DIL Debrief
Faculty Senate Report

Other

IV. ANNOUNCEMENTS

V.

MEETINGS: (LL 104) 2:00 — 3:30 pm /

2" 4™ Thursdays
3/26

4/9

4/23

VI. ADJOURNMENT

Regional DE Stats (SDICCCA-DE)

Website Revamp Task Force

POET/Blackboard Status

Bartulis, Mike
Burgher, Ron
Donovan, Karen
Eighmey, James
Fernandez, José
Forney, Marlene
Goldsmith, Sherry
Martin-Klement, Jackie
McGurk, Karen
Mendoza, Paulino
Payn, Lillian
Thuleen, Nancy

OUR SITES:

http://www2.palomar.edu/pages/academic-technology-committee/

http://www2.palomar.edu/pages/onlineshowcase




College
Cuyamaca
Grossmont
Imperial Valley
MiraCosta
Palomar

SD City

SD Mesa

SD Miramar
Southwestern
Avg (non-weig
Avg (weighted)

Total
Enroliments

41,622
105,940
47,136
77,395
129,727
76,307
120,232
50,104
113,358

84,647

DE Enroliments
6,525

10,383

1,500
16,962
13,587
10,575
14,828

9,486
10,318

10,463

% Enroliments
from DE

15.7%
9.8%
3.2%

21.9%

10.5%
8.2%

12.3%

18.9%
9.1%

12.2%
12.4%

Non-DE

success rate DE success rate DE success gap

73.5%
70.1%
69.4%
71.6%
72.0%
68.8%
71.7%
77.2%
67.9%

71.4%

71.0%

Fall 2013 & spring 2014 data obtained from CCCCOQO Datamart, January 2015
*"Peer Groups" for comparing scorecard completion rates determined by CCCCO. See http://extranet.cccco.edu/Portals/1/TRIS/Research/Accountability/ ARCC2_0/Peer_groups_final.pdf

Average completion rate for each peer group, from low to high: 5, 3, 2,6, 1,4, 7

61.5%
56.2%
57.4%
63.5%
65.1%
56.9%
58.1%
63.0%
62.2%

60.4%

60.5%

12.00%
13.90%
12.00%
8.10%
6.80%
11.90%
13.50%
14.30%
5.70%
10.9%
10.4%

Non-DE
retention rate

88.1%
84.9%
86.4%
84.2%
92.7%
86.2%
86.6%
89.6%
85.6%

87.1%

87.2%

DE retention
rate

77.7%
74.9%
75.8%
76.7%
86.8%
79.0%
79.9%
81.4%
82.6%

79.4%

80.1%

DE retention
gap
10.50%

10.00%
10.60%
7.50%
5.90%
7.20%
6.70%
8.20%
3.00%
7.7%
7.2%

"Peer Group"*
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GOALS FOR 2014-15

SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR AP MAY
POET vs. 2 Ongoing
-Beta Test
-update
DIL SENT TO

SENATE
Best of the Contest | Announce Launch Deadline | Judge | TEA
Best Contest (Ap1)
Distance Ed
Standards*

REQUESTS FROM SENATE and/or FACULTY/DEANS
1. Accreditation A, 1lIC
2. Course Transfer Best Practices




