# MEETING OF THE ACADEMIC TECHNOLOGY COMMITTEE Thursday, March 12, 2015

2:00 – 3:30 p.m. Room LL 109 A G E N D A

#### I. CALL TO ORDER

- II. ACTION
  - A. Approve minutes
  - B. New Business
    - 1. Best of the Best Showcase
    - 2. Other

#### III. INFORMATION

- A. Accreditation Debrief
- B. Regional DE Stats (SDICCCA-DE) (attached)
- C. Website Revamp Task Force
- D. DIL Debrief
- E. Faculty Senate Report
- F. POET/Blackboard Status
- G. Other

4/23

#### IV. ANNOUNCEMENTS

V. MEETINGS: (LL 104) 2:00 – 3:30 pm / 2<sup>nd</sup>, 4<sup>th</sup> Thursdays
 3/26
 4/9

VI. ADJOURNMENT

Bartulis, Mike
Burgher, Ron
Donovan, Karen
Eighmey, James
Fernandez, José
Forney, Marlene
Goldsmith, Sherry
Martin-Klement, Jackie
McGurk, Karen
Mendoza, Paulino
Payn, Lillian
Thuleen, Nancy

#### **OUR SITES:**

http://www2.palomar.edu/pages/academic-technology-committee/ http://www2.palomar.edu/pages/onlineshowcase

College	Total Enrollments	DE Enrollments	% Enrollments from DE	Non-DE success rate		DE success gap	Non-DE retention rate	DE retention rate	DE retention gap	"Peer Group"*
Cuyamaca	41,622	6,525	15.7%	73.5%	61.5%	12.00%	88.1%	77.7%	10.50%	6
Grossmont	105,940	10,383	9.8%	70.1%	56.2%	13.90%	84.9%	74.9%	10.00%	2
Imperial Valley	47,136	1,500	3.2%	69.4%	57.4%	12.00%	86.4%	75.8%	10.60%	3
MiraCosta	77,395	16,962	21.9%	71.6%	63.5%	8.10%	84.2%	76.7%	7.50%	4
Palomar	129,727	13,587	10.5%	72.0%	65.1%	6.80%	92.7%	86.8%	5.90%	4
SD City	76,307	10,575	8.2%	68.8%	56.9%	11.90%	86.2%	79.0%	7.20%	1
SD Mesa	120,232	14,828	12.3%	71.7%	58.1%	13.50%	86.6%	79.9%	6.70%	4
SD Miramar	50,104	9,486	18.9%	77.2%	63.0%	14.30%	89.6%	81.4%	8.20%	7
Southwestern	113,358	10,318	9.1%	67.9%	62.2%	5.70%	85.6%	82.6%	3.00%	2
Avg (non-weig	84,647	10,463	12.2%	71.4%	60.4%	10.9%	87.1%	79.4%	7.7%	
Avg (weighted)			12.4%	71.0%	60.5%	10.4%	87.2%	80.1%	7.2%	
Fall 2013 & spring	g 2014 data obta	ained from CCCC	O Datamart, Janu	ary 2015						
*"Peer Groups" fo	or comparing sco	precard completion	n rates determine	d by CCCCO. Se	ee http://extranet.	cccco.edu/Portals	/1/TRIS/Research	/Accountability/A	RCC2_0/Peer_gr	roups_final.pdf
Average completi	on rate for each	peer group, from	low to high: 5, 3,	2, 6, 1, 4, 7						

### **GOALS FOR 2014-15**

SEPT	OCT	NOV	DEC	JAN	FEB	MAR	AP	MAY
POET vs. 2 -Beta Test -update								Ongoing
DIL		SENT TO SENATE						
Best of the Best Contest	Contest	Announce		Launch		Deadline (Ap1)	Judge	TEA
Distance Ed Standards*								

## REQUESTS FROM SENATE and/or FACULTY/DEANS

- 1. Accreditation IIA, IIIC
- 2. Course Transfer Best Practices